
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NJ
MORRIS AND SOMERSET

STERLING, VA
DRANCIATO/PSCHAAD
09/01/05

Signed:            DEBORAH RANCIATO

Title:              PROGRAM SPECIALIST Date       9/1/05_______

Contract Awarded to:   Kelly Excavating & Paving/DBA Owl Contracti Date: __________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C
21 GILL AVENUE
ROCKAWAY, NJ  07866

 1,058,168.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,090,000.00

debbie
Text Box
9/8/05



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1,058,168.001,058,168.00

The apparent low bidder is  3 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C ALL 96,685.00     96,685.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 104,460.00    104,460.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C ALL 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C ALL 6,500.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4,310 2.50     10,775.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     12,930.00

15706 LNFT EARTH BERMS (plastic wrapped)
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 400 18.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      1,600.00

15718 EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1 5,000.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,025.00      4,025.00

15742 LNFT FILTER BERM
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 390 20.00      7,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,950.00

20301B EACH REMOVAL OF SIGNS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 5 125.00        625.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00        750.00

20301C EACH REMOVAL OF GATES
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1 1,250.00      1,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00        400.00

20301F EACH REMOVAL OF INLETS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 17 650.00     11,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      5,100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

20301TB EACH REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 20 15.00        300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        500.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 730 23.00     16,790.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     18,250.00

20303PA SQYD REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 8,800 5.25     46,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     44,000.00

20305 LPSM REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C ALL 14,500.00     14,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,700.00      2,700.00

20307 LNFT SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 290 3.00        870.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00        870.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 2,000 30.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00     70,000.00

20402 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 200 25.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      7,000.00

20409 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 15 50.00        750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00        225.00

20701BC SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 8,800 2.75     24,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     26,400.00

21101 SQYD ROADWAY OBLITERATION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 350 10.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00      2,100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4 60.00        240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 125.00        500.00

30101Z TON AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 3,050 21.00     64,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00     67,100.00

30502 SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE (VARIABLE DEPTH, 0"- 5 ")
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4,100 6.00     24,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     32,800.00

41301F SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 5,500 4.00     22,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00     16,500.00

41404 LNFT CRACK CLEANING AND SEALING
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 5,000 2.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     35,000.00

41801ABD TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL
MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT
SMOOTHNESS

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 2,800 62.00    173,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00    210,000.00

41801CB TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL
MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1,600 57.00     91,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00    120,000.00

41802CB TON SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL
MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 360 57.00     20,520.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00     27,000.00

60201M LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 180 95.00     17,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00     15,300.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

60203K LNFT 18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 65 80.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      4,875.00

60203M LNFT 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 470 113.00     53,110.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     47,000.00

60208K EACH END SECTION FOR 18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR
ELLIPTICAL CULVERT

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 2 1,850.00      3,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00      3,600.00

60208M EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR
ELLIPTICAL CULVERT

KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 18 2,300.00     41,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00     36,000.00

60403FB EACH INLET, TYPE 6B
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 16 2,050.00     32,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,450.00     23,200.00

60906 LNFT RESET CURB (STONE)
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 710 21.00     14,910.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00      8,520.00

60909A EACH WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 19 90.00      1,710.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      1,520.00

61509C SQFT STONE STEPS
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 80 65.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     16,000.00

61902BQ EACH GATE, METAL TYPE, 30-FOOT WIDTH
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1 8,200.00      8,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

62401F SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 350 6.00      2,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      1,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4,000 6.00     24,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00     16,000.00

62901A SQYD EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 10 55.00        550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        500.00

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 34 55.00      1,870.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,020.00

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 2,400 1.25      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.80      1,920.00

63402H SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 96 10.50      1,008.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00        480.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4 250.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      1,400.00

63506A EACH CONE, TYPE A
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 80 20.00      1,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,600.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 300 38.00     11,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      6,000.00

63509 HOUR FLAGGER
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 450 51.90     23,355.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 51.90     23,355.00

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 4 300.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-MORR 12(1), 14(2)
MORRISTOWN NATIONAL HISTORICAL SITE

Date: 09/01/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

63613 EACH TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 2 11,650.00     23,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     10,000.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 1 20,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

63801 EACH LOCATE UTILITIES
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 10 500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      2,500.00

64911 LNFT HANDRAIL (Wood)
KELLY EXCAVATING & PAVING/DBA OWL C 30 175.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      2,250.00




